PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Krishnan Iyer	05/28/2010
Srinivas Kilambi	05/28/2010
Karthik Gopalakrishnan	05/28/2010
Ramesh Chembeti	05/28/2010
Niraj Singh	05/28/2010
Satish Reddy Dhumpala	05/28/2010
Zijun Liu	05/28/2010
Raman Kumar Gottumukkala	05/28/2010
Subhadeep Mukherjee	05/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sriya Green Materials, Inc.
Street Address:	1831 West Oak Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite B
City:	Marietta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12789025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-5146

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-216-4110

Email: mcopp@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michaiah Copp
Address Line 1: 1333 H Street, NW

PATENT REEL: 024581 FRAME: 0279 OP \$40.00 12789025

501213241

Address Line 2: Suite 820 Address Line 4: Washington, D	ISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22693 / 73596
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher W. Raimund
Total Attachments: 3 source=SIGNED_Assignment#page1.tif source=SIGNED_Assignment#page2.tif source=SIGNED_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024581 FRAME: 0280

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

ASSIGNMENT OF AN APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

22693/73596

FIRST NAMED INVENTOR

Srinivas KILAMBI

U.S. APPLICATION SERIAL NO. (If known)

12/789,025

WHEREAS, I/we,		
Srinivas Kilambi	, residing at	2240 Snug Harbor, Marietta GA 30066 ,
Krishnan Iyer	, residing at	715 Walton Green Way, Kennesaw GA 30144 ,
Karthik Gopalakrishnan	, residing at	803 Hillcrest St., Denton TX 76201
Ramesh Chembeti	, residing at	4355 Richmond Pl., Acworth GA 30101,
Niraj Singh	, residing at	711 Walton Green Way, Kennesaw GA 30144 ,
Satish Reddy Dhumpala	, residing at	2406 Shadowood Pkwy, SE, Atlanta GA 30339 ,
Zijun Liu	, residing at	1955 Bells Ferry Road, Apartment #3933, Marietta GA 30066 ,
Raman Kumar Gottumukkala	, residing at	2240 Snug Harbor, Marietta GA 30066 ,
Subhadeep Mukherjee	, residing at	711 Walton Green Way, Kennesaw GA 30144 ,
made certain new and useful inventions Letters Patent of the United States on	s and improvem	ents for which I/we filed an application for
	PARTICIPATION OF THE STREET OF	, 12/700 027
U.S. Application Serial Number		12/789,025 ,
which is entitled:		
METHODS OF MAKING CE		S COMPOSITIONS AND PRODUCTS MADE EREBY
	(Title of t	he Invention)
AND WHEREAS	Sriya (Green Materials, Inc. , a corporation
having an office and place of business	at 1831	West Oak Parkway, Suite B, Marietta, GA 30062
(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of	acquiring the er	ntire right, title and interest in and to said inventions,
improvements and application and in a	nd to the Letter	s Patent to be obtained therefor;
NOW THEREFORE, to all who	m it may conce	ern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of
		s, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby
acknowledged, we have sold, assigned,	and transferred	l, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto
said Assignee, its successors or assigns	, the entire righ	t, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions
and improvements disclosed in the afor	esaid application	on, and in and to the application, all divisions,
continuations, or renewals thereof, all I	etters Patent w	hich may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or
extensions of such patents, and in and t	o any and all ap	oplications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign

PATENT REEL: 024581 FRAME: 0281 Assignment of an Application U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/789,025 Page 2 of 3

countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

l

5/28/2010	Jus
DATE	(Signature of Srinivas Kilambi)
5/28/2010	Kris
DATE	(Signature of Krishnan Iyer)
5/28/2010	<u>G</u> (caselfula
DATE	(Signature of Karthik Gopalakrishnan)
5/20/10	(Signature of Ramesh Chembeti)
DATE	(Signature of Ramesh Chembeti)

PATENT REEL: 024581 FRAME: 0282 Assignment of an Application U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/789,025 Page 3 of 3

DATE

RECORDED: 06/23/2010

5/28/2010	Singhthing
\ DATE	(Signature of Niraj Singh)
5/28/2010	
DATE	(Signature of Satish Reddy Dhumpala)
5/28/2010	Ling
DATE	(Signature of Zijun Liu)
5-28-2010	Damadhuel
DATE	(Signature of Raman Kumar Gottumukkala)
5/28/2010	Sul rodup Muletry

PATENT REEL: 024581 FRAME: 0283

(Signature of Subhadeep Mukherjee)